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. Last Name Donenbaeva

2. First Name, Middle name AIma

3. Date of birth 24.09.1976

4. Previous education certificate diploma OAB -II, Jtb 0150092, date of issue 0g.07.1996

5, Entrance Examinations Passed
z

rl6. Entered Kokshetau University, 2008,*"

7. Graduated A'Cademy r2$f!uio' 
af hishet e'tucatioil tcat 01 eilba"'e)

8. Additional information

(name of

<d(okshe>>
institution of

Academy

I

F

D

F

F4

F

I

higher education)

t-r
Kokshetau
tc14 )

ADDENDUM
TO DIPLOMA

(transcript)

Ilb )KE-E.ltb 02e0872

21.06.2012

2361
raa-.7;:: t,: ,:ra

{

__Fl
F

11. Fulfillment and defense
Diploma project protection

-

7-

3

z
13. Average grade (GPA) 3.15
14. By the decision of the State Examination Board
(minutes JV, 261 of ( lg >> m^y 20_SZ)

educationai programme

with giving a qualification of

The given diploma enables to carry out the professional activity in accordance
with the Republic of Kazakhstan postgraduate and higher education standards

9. Professional practice

Practice type Credits
number

Grade

letter | |

equiralencel Pornts | %
traditional

grade

I otrr practtce
B 3 00 80 I Good)

Prqerrvv rYrerrrvu
scientifi c and nedasosical investisalron 6.00 Br 3.33 87 4 (good)

orrrnaru school" 7.00

3J0

B+

B

J-JJ

3.00

88

EO

4 Good)

4 (smd)training

10. Final attestation

Credits
number

Grade

-- State praminations _
disciplines

letter
equivalence

points t traditionaL
grade

History of Kazakhstan (state examination) B 3.00 82 + (good)
I Graduation examination B+ 3.33 87 4

Theme of diploma project (work)
or dissertation

Credits
number

Grade

letter
equivalence

points o/o traditional
grade

The peculiarity ofthe work on the lyric poem
;ft 

^rili^-, ^^L^^l
4.00 B+ 3.33 89 4 (sood)

12. Total number of iredits IS3.00

of the department

Kerute
Axoaenxncu



)-

15. Studied disciplines and passed examinations during the period ofeducation:

z

rl

j

\

3

3

F

I

F

{

i

Fl

-

-

z

Total number of credits
Average grade (GPA)

129

3.13

J\b
Discipline

code
Discipline

Credits
number

Grade
lener

equivalence points .h traditional
srade

1 3 6 7 8

I
z
)
4
5
6

8
9
l0
1l
12
IJ

l5

16

l7
l8
l9
20
2l
22
z5
AA

zt
26
27
28

30
JI
)z
JJ
J+

35

35
37
38

39
40
4l
A1

+J

44

4)

40

A1

48

49

50

5l

>2
53

54

))
56

57
)6

IK I101
w1203

VPS I2OI
w2209
w 1207

vFshc 1207
vkhv 4211

vch2307
DGYA 3201

Did2203
DL2211
IYa -l 104
Inf I 105
IP 1204 i
K(R) Ya

0r03
KP 5206

lvfNPI2302
MRR 3309
Mr 4210

ooP t202
oP 2206

oNKM 3209
oD220l
oP 1106

osRl 4205
oET I 108
oE 1212

oush 321 1

oBzh2109
PP 2303
PM 4303
PP 5302
Pol 1110
PpOOVP

3206
PpDLMSh

5304
i'CUT 2?C3
SPT 42 I3
SK (R)Ya

l2l0
sP s204
Soc I 107
TV 1204
TVRMSh

2301
rroK(R)

YaSh 3214
TTOPMNSh

3216
TTOIINShP

4305
TTMVIISH

4306
TT OIYaNSh

3308
TTOINSh

1 3309
TTOMNSh

3215
TTTONShP

2305
TTOFVNSh

4307
TSO l30l
TOP 3307

UvPMNSh23
c4

Fit I 102
FKNI\,TSh

I 306
EIJR 21 1 1

Etn 1205

History ofKazakhstan
Valeology
Getting sarted with spesiality
Extraschool of education
Developmental psychology
Developmental physiolory and school hygiene
Vocally an choric education
Expressive reading
Documentation in state language
Didactics
Children's literature
Foreign Language
lnformatics
History ofpedagogics
Kazakh Language

Conectional pedagogics
Methodology of research and education
Methodological work with parents
Musical instrument
General fu ndamentals of pedagogics
General psychology
Modern pedagogical technologies
Fundamentals of delectology
Fundamentals of Iaw
Fundamentals of social work
Fundamentals of Economics
Social pedagogics
Fundamentals of management in school
Life Safety Fundamentals
Pedagogical proceps

Pedagogical mastery
Pedagogical psychology
Political Science
Psychological and pedagogical education and education offirst-
graders
Psychological and pedagogical diaglostics of individuality of
junior grader
Psychc l:ygiene <;fr:rental rlolk
Modem pedagogical technologies
Modern Kazakh (Russian) language

Social pedagogics
Social Science
Theory ofeducation
Technology o educational work with junior graders

Theory and iechnology oflearning theory ofKazakh (Russian)
language in elementary school
Theory and technology ofeducation ofknowledge ofworld in
elemenQry school
Theory ahd technology ofart in elanentary school with practical
training session
Theory and technology ofmusical instrument education in
elementary school
Theory and technology oflearning foreign language in
elementary school
Theory and technology oflearning informatics in elementary
school
Theory and technology ofeducation ofmathematics in -/
elementary school
Educational process in ungraled elementary school

Theory and psychology ofeducation ofphysical training in
elementary school
Technical facilities of education
Technoogy of education of letter
Educational process in ungraded elementary school

Philosophy
Formation of communicative skills of students

Ecology and sustainable development
Ethopedagogics

3.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
2.N
3.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
6.00
3.00
3.00

6.00
2.00
2.00
1.00

2.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

2.00
2.00
2.00

3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

2-00

2.00

2.00

3.00

2.00

2.00
2.00
2.00

1.00
3.00

1.00
2.00
2.00

B
B
B-
B
B

B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B
A-
B-
B-

B
B
B
B

B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B

B+
B
A-
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+
B+

B+

B+
A-
B+

B-
B.
B.
A-

B

B

B+

B

B

B+

B+

B

B-

B+
B+
B

B
B-

B-
B.
B.

3.00
3.00
2.67
3.00
3.00
J-JJ
J-JJ
J.JJ
J.JJ
J.JJ
3.00
3.67
2.67
2.67

J.JJ
J.JJ
J.JJ
J-JJ
J.JJ
J.JJ

J.JJ

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
J.JJ
J.JJ
J.JJ

J.JJ
J.JJ

3.00
J.JJ

3.00
3.97

J.JJ

).o t
3.33

J.JJ

J.JJ
3.00

3.00
2.67

z.o I
2:61
)47

z.o I
2.67
2.67
J.O T

3.00

3.00

J.JJ

3.00

3.00

J-JJ

J.JJ

3.00

2.67

82
80
77
82
84
6)
86
87
89
87
80
90
76
77

80

82
84
83

87
88

88
87
89
84
85
80
90
87
88
87
89

85
87

85

86-
90
88

77
10

78
90

80

82

87

82

84

89

86

84

79

85

85
83

80
77

75
t)

4 (good)
4 (good)

4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)

5 (excell.)
4 (good)
4 (good)

4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)

5 (excell.)
4 (eood)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)

4 (eood)

a @ood)
-5 (excell.)
4 (good)

4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)

5 (excell.)

4 (good)

4 (good)

4 (good)

4 (good)

4 (good)

4 (eood)

4 (eood)

(gooC)

4 (good)

4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)

4 (good)
4 (good)
4 (good)


